
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Second amendment to the agreement with March Marine Construction Company and 
In Depth Incorporated for Installation and Maintenance of Marine Pilings, Florida 
Uniform Waterway Markers and Navigational Buoys. 

Granicus ID# 25-0320A Reference # 23-0478D, 24-0962D Date 06-MAR-2025 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $515,783.99 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change (+/-) $515,783.99 

Cost Center(s) 436067 Total Amount  $858,487.98 

Program(s) 2206 Amount Available  

FY25 adopted budget: 
$331,220 
FY26 budget request: 
$340,300  

Account(s) 5349000 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25-FY27 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is for approval of the Second Amendment to the Agreement with March Marine Construction 
Company (March Marine) and to In Depth Incorporated (In Depth) for the Installation and Maintenance 
of Marine Pilings, Florida Uniform Waterway Markers and Navigational Buoys. This contract provides for 
removal of old pilings, installation of new pilings, signage, regulatory buoys and large navigation buoys 
within waters of Pinellas County on an as-needed basis. Contract No. 23-0670-ITB increases in the amount 
of $515,783.99 for a revised not-to-exceed total amount of $858,487.98, effective for an additional 24-
month period from July 19, 2025, to July 19, 2027. Specifically, the Amendment increases the contract by 
$72,763.14 for a revised not-to-exceed total amount of $209,334.71 with In Depth, and increases the 
contract by $443,020.85 for a revised not-to-exceed total amount of $649,153.27 with March Marine. The 
revised total annual not-to-exceed expenditure amount is now $429,243.98 for both vendors combined.  
 
In Depth increase:  $72,763.14 
In Depth revised total: $209,334.71 
 
March Marine increase: $443,020.85 
March Marine revised total:  $649,153.27 
 
Combined increase to the contract:  $515,783.99 
Combined revised total contract: $858,487.98 
 
Funding for this contract is included in the FY25 Adopted Budget of the Public Works Department in the 
General Fund. A total of $331,220 for FY25 and $340,300 for FY26 are included in this budget string. 
Additional funding is available for in the Public Works General Fund, but not specifically earmarked in this 
string. No negative budgetary issues are anticipated. These agreements contain a fiscal non-funding 
clause, should this portion of the budget not be approved in future years.  
 

 
 



Analyst: Belinda Amundson        Ok to Sign:   
 

 


